RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, The City Council of the ^rCity of West Linn, Oregon, has received numerous complaints from its citizens concerning the lack of paving on the west side of Oregon State Highway #43 in front of the West Linn Shopping District areas, and

WHEREAS, The City of West Linn has been advised by the owners of said Shopping District that said paving will be done, and

WHEREAS, Until said paving is done, said City is unable to construct a ten-inch water main on the East side of Portland Avenue near the Shopping District, and

WHEREAS, The Common Council believes it is necessary to formally notify the owners of the Shopping District of the problems and immediate necessity of rectifying the conditions now existing,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL of the City of West Linn, that it hereby protests the inaction of the owners of the Shopping District in completing the project insofar as paving is concerned as heretofore promised and for setting forth an access for the traffic in order to permit the construction of the ten inch main by the City as heretofore agreed by the owners, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That the City Council hereby urges immediate action by the owners in fulfilling these commitments as heretofore promised during a period when weather conditions permit.

Dated this 9th day of September 1964.

andy Harila Recorder

Euvin Frances